

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



May 5, 2006

Louis Andriotti LifeHouse Retirement Properties, Inc. 3930 N. Rosebud Ct. SE Kentwood, MI 49512

RE: License #: AL190083017

Prestige Pines Freedom Lane Suite 3 (Formerly Liberty Court 3)

1177 West Solon Road Dewitt. MI 48820

Dear Mr. Andriotti:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 839-1144.

Sincerely,

Bartera K. Williams

Barbara K. Williams, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing 7109 W. Saginaw P.O. Box 30650 Lansing, MI 48909 (517) 241-0978

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AL190083017

Licensee Name: LifeHouse Retirement Properties, Inc.

Licensee Address: 3930 N. Rosebud Ct. SE

Kentwood, MI 49512

Licensee Telephone #: (303) 929-0896

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Louis Andriotti, Designee

Name of Facility: Prestige Pines Freedom Lane (Formerly

Liberty Court 3)

Facility Address: Suite 3

1177 West Solon Road

Dewitt, MI 48820

Facility Telephone #: (517) 484-6980

Capacity: 20

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Lou Andriotti, Licensee Designee requested to change the name of the facility from Liberty Court 3 to Prestige Pines Freedom Lane

III. Methodology

04/19/2006 - Contact Document Received

04/19/2006 - Contact Document Reviewed

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Based on review of the request, the licensee has the same federal tax identification number, therefore, the change is allowed.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the request for the name of the facility to be changed from Liberty Court 3 to Prestige Pines Freedom Lane be approved.

Barbara K. Williams Date
Licensing Consultant